Cash and cash equivalents bear interest at floating rates based on the bank prime rate, and as such, are subject to interest
rate cash flow risk resulting from market fluctuations in interest rates. The Company has cash balances in bank accounts
and short term deposits. Due to the short-term nature of these financial instruments, the Company believes that risks
related to interest rates are not significant to the Company at this time.

Foreign Currency Risk
The Company has considered the sensitivity relating to its exposure to foreign currency risk at reporting date. This
sensitivity analysis considers the effect on current year results and equity which could result in a change in the CLP/AUD
rate. The Company is exposed to foreign exchange risk through its CLP cash holdings at reporting date.

The table below summarises the impact of +/– 10% strengthening/weakening of the AUD against the CLP on the
consolidated entities post tax profit for the year and equity. The analysis is based on a 10% strengthening/weakening of
the AUD against the CLP at reporting date with all other factors remaining equal.

   Post tax profit

   $
   Equity
   $

June 30, 2016

Impact of a 10% strengthening of the AUD on net loss   4,666   4,666

Impact of a 10% weakening of the AUD on net loss   (4,666) (4,666)

June 30, 2015

Impact of a 10% strengthening of the USD on net loss   4,356   4,356

Impact of a 10% weakening of the USD on net loss   (4,356) (4,356)

The Company has not entered into any agreements or used any instruments to hedge currency risks.

Commodity Price Risk
The ability of the Company to develop its properties and the future profitability of the Company is directly related to the
market price of certain minerals. A sustained, significant decline in either the prices of the minerals, the Company’s issued
equities or investor sentiment could have a negative impact on the Company’s ability to raise additional capital.

Once in production the Company initially expects to have an exposure to commodity price risk associated with the